
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference
Junior High Cross Country Championship

Greensburg, IN
Sep. 26, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Girls Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 23 1 2 3 7 10 12 21 12:29.2 0:58.5
2 East Central 46 4 5 9 13 15 16 17 12:50.6 0:59.8
3 Benjamin Rush 90 6 14 19 25 26 35 38 13:34.6 1:47.0
4 Greensburg 104 8 20 22 24 30 33 34 13:50.2 2:02.2
5 Connersville 132 11 18 23 39 41 43 46 14:58.5 4:18.0
6 South Dearborn 155 27 28 29 31 40 15:06.8 2:26.9
7 Greendale 191 32 36 37 42 44 45 16:37.7 2:32.0

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
1 Ava Wade, 6 12:05.6
2 Jayla Bedel, 7 12:09.5
3 Hilary Ziegler, 7 12:22.5
7 Caitlin Raver, 7 12:44.2
10 Maycee Holtkamp, 7 13:04.1
12 Candace Shane, 8 13:08.3
21 Belle Young, 8 13:45.2

Total Time = 1:02:25.9     Total Places = 23

2. East Central
4 Jena Weiler, 8 12:23.8
5 Natalie Stenger, 7 12:24.1
9 Alyssa Donawerth, 7 12:49.0
13 Avery Bittner, 8 13:12.1
15 Addy Bittner, 7 13:23.6
16 Callie Barrett, 7 13:31.9
17 Grace Kirchgassner, 6 13:33.0

Total Time = 1:04:12.6     Total Places = 46

3. Benjamin Rush
6 Josie Corn, 8 12:30.8
14 Melaney Mahan, 8 13:17.3
19 Kiara Flannery, 8 13:38.8
25 Layla Denney, 8 14:08.3
26 Kendra Jacobs, 8 14:17.7
35 Jasmine Isaacs, 7 16:07.8
38 Emily Rouse, 7 16:38.3

Total Time = 1:07:52.9     Total Places = 90

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Greensburg
8 Madeline Risher, 6 12:46.4
20 Lulu Belle Webb, 6 13:40.3
22 Sophia Buening, 6 13:49.4
24 Eleanor Davis, 6 14:06.2
30 Tensley Brewsaugh, 6 14:48.6
33 Haleigh Stewart, 7 15:37.8
34 Emma O'Sullivan, 6 15:44.8

Total Time = 1:09:10.9     Total Places = 104

5. Connersville
11 Rylee Ruf, 8 13:04.4
18 Maddie Osborn, 8 13:37.7
23 Adrianna Marcum, 7 14:05.0
39 Ilene Taylor, 7 16:42.8
41 Oliva Judd, 7 17:22.4
43 Madison Hendrix, 7 17:29.3
46 Olivia Nuberg, 8 19:57.5

Total Time = 1:14:52.3     Total Places = 132

6. South Dearborn
27 Hannah Offill, 5 14:27.8
28 Hailey Offill, 8 14:33.2
29 Avery Deaton, 7 14:37.8
31 Tessa Hinkle, 8 15:00.5
40 Leah Williams, 8 16:54.7

Total Time = 1:15:34.0     Total Places = 155



7. Greendale
32 Aliyah Hughes, 8 15:04.7
36 Ryleigh Shepherd, 6 16:28.0
37 Charley Noppert, 8 16:30.5
42 Loreli McDonald, 7 17:28.2
44 Olivia York, 6 17:36.7
45 Mara McAllister, 6 17:48.6

Total Time = 1:23:08.1     Total Places = 191

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Ava Wade, 6 12:05.6 Batesville
2 2 Jayla Bedel, 7 12:09.5 Batesville
3 3 Hilary Ziegler, 7 12:22.5 Batesville
4 4 Jena Weiler, 8 12:23.8 East Central
5 5 Natalie Stenger, 7 12:24.1 East Central
6 6 Josie Corn, 8 12:30.8 Benjamin Rush
7 Christie Marshall, 8 12:43.0 Franklin County
8 7 Caitlin Raver, 7 12:44.2 Batesville
9 8 Madeline Risher, 6 12:46.4 Greensburg
10 9 Alyssa Donawerth, 7 12:49.0 East Central
11 10 Maycee Holtkamp, 7 13:04.1 Batesville
12 11 Rylee Ruf, 8 13:04.4 Connersville
13 12 Candace Shane, 8 13:08.3 Batesville
14 13 Avery Bittner, 8 13:12.1 East Central
15 14 Melaney Mahan, 8 13:17.3 Benjamin Rush
16 15 Addy Bittner, 7 13:23.6 East Central
17 16 Callie Barrett, 7 13:31.9 East Central
18 17 Grace Kirchgassner, 6 13:33.0 East Central
19 18 Maddie Osborn, 8 13:37.7 Connersville
20 19 Kiara Flannery, 8 13:38.8 Benjamin Rush
21 20 Lulu Belle Webb, 6 13:40.3 Greensburg
22 21 Belle Young, 8 13:45.2 Batesville
23 22 Sophia Buening, 6 13:49.4 Greensburg
24 Kaylee Marshall, 8 13:52.2 Franklin County
25 23 Adrianna Marcum, 7 14:05.0 Connersville
26 24 Eleanor Davis, 6 14:06.2 Greensburg
27 25 Layla Denney, 8 14:08.3 Benjamin Rush
28 26 Kendra Jacobs, 8 14:17.7 Benjamin Rush
29 27 Hannah Offill, 5 14:27.8 South Dearborn
30 28 Hailey Offill, 8 14:33.2 South Dearborn
31 29 Avery Deaton, 7 14:37.8 South Dearborn
32 30 Tensley Brewsaugh, 6 14:48.6 Greensburg
33 31 Tessa Hinkle, 8 15:00.5 South Dearborn
34 32 Aliyah Hughes, 8 15:04.7 Greendale
35 33 Haleigh Stewart, 7 15:37.8 Greensburg
36 34 Emma O'Sullivan, 6 15:44.8 Greensburg
37 35 Jasmine Isaacs, 7 16:07.8 Benjamin Rush
38 36 Ryleigh Shepherd, 6 16:28.0 Greendale
39 37 Charley Noppert, 8 16:30.5 Greendale
40 38 Emily Rouse, 7 16:38.3 Benjamin Rush
41 39 Ilene Taylor, 7 16:42.8 Connersville
42 40 Leah Williams, 8 16:54.7 South Dearborn
43 41 Oliva Judd, 7 17:22.4 Connersville
44 42 Loreli McDonald, 7 17:28.2 Greendale
45 43 Madison Hendrix, 7 17:29.3 Connersville
46 44 Olivia York, 6 17:36.7 Greendale
47 45 Mara McAllister, 6 17:48.6 Greendale
48 46 Olivia Nuberg, 8 19:57.5 Connersville
49 Kara Klusman, 8 22:12.2 Franklin County


